TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chromium Corporation		06/24/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cybershield of Texas, Inc.	
Street Address:	14911 Quorum Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	235277	CRODON
Registration Number:	605609	CRODON
Registration Number:	879776	CRODON
Registration Number:	899162	CRODON
Registration Number:	1342039	CRODON
Registration Number:	1816634	HURG
Registration Number:	1003061	PATTERN A
Registration Number:	1383836	SUPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela S. Ratliff

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0730

900003486

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016041.0110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle L. Peterson

Total Attachments: 2
source=Chromium to Cybershield p.1#page1.tif
source=Chromium to Cybershield p.2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0731

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHROMIUM CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHROMIUM CORPORATION" TO "CYBERSHIELD OF TEXAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0877815 8100

020285873

AUTHENTICATION: 1759932

DATE: 05-06-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0732

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CHROMIUM CORPORATION

Chromium Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

I The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

II Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Cybershield of Texas, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chromium Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by David G. Sisler, its authorized officer, on this 24¹ day of June, 1999.

CHROMIUM CORPORATION

David G. Sisler, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 06/25/1999 991259193 - 0877815

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 12/08/2003